
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014122-2023 

Opportunity

Tender for Supply of Tyres and Associated Services

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice reference: 2023/S 000-014122

Published: 18 May 2023, 8:24am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

BD1 1HX

Contact

Alex Stark

Email

alexander.stark@bradford.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 07812490697

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014122-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014122-2023
mailto:alexander.stark@bradford.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

National registration number

180808262

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103277

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=68509&B=UK

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=68509&B=UK

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103277
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=68509&B=UK
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=68509&B=UK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tender for Supply of Tyres and Associated Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50116500 - Tyre repair services, including fitting and balancing

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council (The Council) operates a fleet of
approximately 500 road going vehicles comprising of cars, small vans, mini buses, tippers,
road sweepers, refuse collection vehicles as well as approximately 300 agricultural, waste
and construction vehicle comprising of ride on mowers, wheeled loaders and ejector trailers
up to 44,000kg GVW. The Council requires a suitably experienced contractor to undertake a
full tyre management repair and replacement contract for the above mentioned fleet via a
Pay As You Go (PAYG) contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34350000 - Tyres for heavy/light-duty vehicles
34351000 - Light-duty tyres
34351100 - Tyres for motor cars
34352000 - Heavy-duty tyres
34352100 - Tyres for trucks
34411200 - Tyres for motorcycles



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE41 - Bradford

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council (The Council) operates a fleet of
approximately 500 road going vehicles comprising of cars, small vans, mini buses, tippers,
road sweepers, refuse collection vehicles as well as approximately 300 agricultural, waste
and construction vehicle comprising of ride on mowers, wheeled loaders and ejector trailers
up to 44,000kg GVW. The Council requires a suitably experienced contractor to undertake a
full tyre management repair and replacement contract for the above mentioned fleet via a
Pay As You Go (PAYG) contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 November 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union



Page 5 to 7

funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

26 June 2023

Local time

1:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

26 June 2023

Local time

1:00pm



Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

1st Floor, Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

BD1 1HX

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Shearbridge Depot

Bradford

BD7 1PU

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/


Page 7 to 7

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Shearbridge Depot

Bradford

BD7 1PU

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2024-05-19T17:39:39+0100
	TCPDF




